## ARKANSAS SENATE

# 89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

## **Amendment Form**

#### Subtitle of House Bill No. 1773

TO MODIFY THE LIMITS OF MUNICIPAL TERRITORIAL JURISDICTION.

### Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1773

Amend House Bill No. 1773 as engrossed, H3/14/13 (version: 03/14/2013 10:19:59 AM):

Page 1, line 24, delete "shall be" and substitute "shall be"

AND

Page 1, line 26, delete "and"

AND

Page 1, line 35, delete "and zoning" and substitute "zoning"

AND

Page 2, delete line 21, and substitute the following: "corporate limits.

(4) Cities now having an eight thousand (8,000) population or more and situated on a navigable stream may administer and enforce zoning ordinances outside their corporate limits but may not exceed the territorial limits under subdivision (a)(2)(A) of this section."

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "(4)" and substitute "(5)"

